



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0066/1
GMM:cjs:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 14**

February 17, 2009 – Offered by Representative POPE-ROBERTS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 8, line 22: delete that line and substitute:

3 “4. A violation of s. 100.18 or 100.195, of an order issued under s. 100.20,”.

4 **2.** Page 8, line 23: delete “of those sections,”.

5 **3.** Page 10, line 23: delete that line and substitute “of s. 100.18 or 100.195, of
an order issued under s. 100.20, or”.

6 **4.** Page 12, line 10: delete that line and substitute “violation of s. 100.18 or
100.195, of an order issued under s. 100.20,”.

7 **5.** Page 12, line 11: delete “sections,”.

8 (END)